As Adopted by the Senate

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 127

1

3

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Senator Craig

Cosponsors: Senators Brenner, Kunze, Maharath

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Center of Science and Industry on being named the 2021 Best Science Museum in the Nation in the USA Today's 10Best Readers' Choice Travel Awards.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Center of Science and Industry as the 2021 *USA Today's* 10Best Readers' Choice Travel Awards Best Science Museum in the Nation; and

WHEREAS, Being voted as this year's Best Science Museum in the Nation in the USA Today's 10Best Readers' Choice Travel Awards is a prestigious distinction for the Center of Science and Industry. It has earned this honor through a national popular vote, demonstrating that its many educational and immersive attractions are the best in the country. Indeed, this accomplishment is a justifiable source of pride and an outstanding reflection on many, including the astute management of its president and chief executive office, Frederic Bertley, and on its dedicated employees and volunteers; and

WHEREAS, Since its inception, the Center of Science and Industry has enhanced the quality of life within Greater Columbus and its surrounding area. We are certain that as this noteworthy institution maintains its commitment to service and achievement, it will continue in the tradition of excellence that has become its hallmark, for the establishment has truly gained the respect and gratitude of countless visitors; and

WHEREAS, The Center of Science and Industry has made numerous positive contributions to the community. We are proud to note that it is through the unceasing efforts of organizations such as this that

S. R. No. 127 As Adopted by the Senate	2
the State of Ohio has remained a pleasant place in which to live and work; therefore be it	24 25
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General	26
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend the Center of	27
Science and Industry on its national accolade and salute all those who	28
have supported its success; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	30
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Center of Science and	31
Industry.	32